

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 1211 of 2021**

Vishnu Kant Soni and another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

29/03/2022	<p>Shri Harshwardhan, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Pawan Kesharwani, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Manoj Paranjpe and Shri Anshul Tiwari, Advocates for respondent No.7.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Trivedi, Advocate for the intervener.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file appropriate application for impleading additional party.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p>The State counsel is also directed to make submission on the next date of listing regarding compliance of the order that was passed by this Court on 02-03-2021.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)</b> Judge</p>