

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No. 1211 of 2021

Vishnu Kant Soni & Another **Versus** State of C.G. & Others

13.04.2022	<p>Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Counsel for Respondent No. 7.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, Counsel for the intervener.</p> <p>Heard,</p> <p>It is submitted that by the counsel for the petitioner that respondent No. 08 is carrying out the construction activity by not complying with the interim order passed on 02.03.2021.</p> <p>Counsel for Respondent No.08 submits that soon after he has been impleaded as a party in this case, he has complied with the order and stopped the construction over the disputed land.</p> <p>As the pleadings in this case are completed, it shall be heard finally at the motion stage. In the meanwhile, the State counsel shall file the compliance report regarding the order of this Court.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing at motion stage, in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>
<i>vaishali</i>	