



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1211 of 2021

VISHNU KANT SONI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

09.07.2025	<p>Mr. Devendra Patel, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for respondent No.8.</p> <p>Mr. Kabir Kalwani, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for respondent No.7.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.11, an application for deletion of particulars of respondent No.8.</p> <p>No objection from other side.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No.11 is allowed.</p> <p>The petitioners are permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days, failing which, this petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
Rekha	