



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 1211 of 2021**

VISHNU KANT SONI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

### **Order Sheet**

<p><b>08/05/2026</b></p> <p>Dey</p>	<p>Ms. Aparajita Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Harshwardhan, Advocate for the Petitioner(s).</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, G.A. for the Respondents/State.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Solapurkar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate for the Respondent No. 7.</p> <p>Petitioner has sought relief for deciding the proceedings filed under Section 250 of the Chhattisgarh Land Revenue Code, 1959 as soon as possible.</p> <p>During the course of argument, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the record of the revenue case filed under Section 250 of the Chhattisgarh Land Revenue Code, 1959 is informed to be missing since long.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Respondents/State is directed to seek instructions in the matter and make submission on the next date of hearing in this regard and the submissions made by the counsel for the petitioner about the missing of revenue records.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------------------------	---